
32439  

RESOLUTION NO. 32439 
 

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE ADMINISTRATOR FOR 
THE WASTEWATER DEPARTMENT TO APPROVE CHANGE 
ORDER NO. 3 WITH REEVES YOUNG, LLC, OF DALTON, GA, 
FOR CONTRACT NOS. W-17-023-201 AND W-18-008-201, 
MBWWTP IMPROVEMENTS – SCHEDULES A AND B, FOR 
INCORPORATING CRF NO. 16 FOR CONCRETE CHIPPING IN 
THE SRMV, FOR AN INCREASE OF TWENTY-NINE 
THOUSAND THREE HUNDRED EIGHTY-TWO AND 58/100 
DOLLARS ($29,382.58), FOR A REVISED CONTRACT 
AMOUNT OF TEN MILLION NINE HUNDRED THIRTY-NINE 
THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED EIGHTY-SEVEN AND 21/100 
DOLLARS ($10,939,587.21), WITH A CONTINGENCY IN THE 
AMOUNT OF FOUR HUNDRED THIRTEEN THOUSAND 
FOUR HUNDRED FIFTY DOLLARS ($413,450.00), FOR A 
TOTAL AMOUNT OF ELEVEN MILLION THREE HUNDRED 
FIFTY-THREE THOUSAND THIRTY-SEVEN AND 21/100 
DOLLARS ($11,353,037.21). 
______________________________________________________ 
 

 
 

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CHATTANOOGA, 

TENNESSEE, That it is hereby authorizing the Administrator for the Wastewater Department to 

approve Change Order No. 3 with Reeves Young, LLC, of Dalton, GA, for Contract Nos. W-17-

023-201 and W-18-008-201, MBWWTP Improvements – Schedules A and B, for incorporating 

CRF No. 16 for concrete chipping in the SRMV, for an increase of $29,382.58, for a revised 

contract amount of $10,939,587.21, with a contingency in the amount of $413,450.00, for a total 

amount of $11,353,037.21. 

ADOPTED: March 25, 2025 

/mem 

 


